PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Partial Release and Reassignment of Patents and Patent Applications

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bookham Technology PLC	07/06/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc.	
Street Address:	2450 Colorado Avenue, Suite 3000 West	
City:	Santa Monica	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90404	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5757986
Patent Number:	5908305
Patent Number:	5787214
Patent Number:	5991484
Patent Number:	5881190
Patent Number:	6108472
Patent Number:	6298178
Patent Number:	6266468
Patent Number:	6298177
Patent Number:	6517997
Patent Number:	6509139
Patent Number:	6516120
Patent Number:	6801702
Patent Number:	6556759
Application Number:	10468938
	DATENT

PATENT REEL: 019520 FRAME: 0714

500309886

Patent Number:	7065264
Application Number:	10500318
Patent Number:	6021248
Patent Number:	6101210
Patent Number:	6002514
Patent Number:	6628852

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)896-0400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 213-891-5023

Email: patent@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: Robert Davidson

Address Line 1: 1000 Wilshire Blvd., 15th Floor
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sandra P. Thompson

Total Attachments: 2

source=Wells Fargo - Bookham Technology#page1.tif source=Wells Fargo - Bookham Technology#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019520 FRAME: 0715

PARTIAL RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Reference is hereby made to that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of August 2, 2006, executed by BOOKHAM TECHNOLOGY PLC, a company incorporated under the laws of England and Wales ("Grantor") in favor of Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc., a California corporation (the "Lender") (the "Agreement") which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 15, 2006, at Reel 018524, Frame 0089; and pursuant to which Grantor assigned and granted to Lender, a security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to certain patents and patent applications those patents specifically listed on Schedule I thereto.

WHEREAS, Lender wishes to release, retransfer and reassign to Grantor without representation or warranty, all of Lender's right, title and interest in and to certain patents as more specifically described on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Released Patents");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby releases, retransfers and reassigns to Grantor, without representation or warranty, all of Lender's right, title and interest in and to the Released Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has executed this Partial Release and Reassignment of Registered Patents and Patent Applications as of this <u>6</u> day of July 2007.

WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC. ("Assignee")

Title: Lan Wong - Vice President

BN 1237557v2

EXHIBIT A

Country	Registration (Application) Number	Grant Date
US	5757986	05/26/1998
US	5908305	06/01/1999
US	5787214	07/28/1998
US	5991484	11/23/1999
US	5881190	03/09/1999
US	6108472	08/22/2000
US	6298178	10/02/2001
US	6266468	07/24/2001
US	6298177	10/02/2001
us	6517997	02/11/2003
US	6509139	01/21/2003
US	6516120	02/04/2003
US	6801702	10/05/2004
US	6556759	04/29/2003
US	10/468938	02/22/2002
US	7065264	06/20/2006
US	10/500318	05/09/2005
US	6021248	02/01/2000
US	6101210	08/08/2000
US	6002514	12/14/1999
US	6628852	09/30/2003

BN 1290565v2

PATENT REEL: 019520 FRAME: 0717